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When provided, handrail extensions at the
bottom of the stairway will encroach within the
circulation space to the doorway.

Stairway to be setback from the doorway to
allow handrail extensions to not protrude into
the door circulation spaces, in line with
AS1428.1-2009.

Ground Level
1:200

P

Circulation spaces to entry gate to be provided with no
obstructions (bike rack) where the door swings away from the

user.

Further circulation spaces shall be on a gradient no steeper
than 1:40, compliant with AS1428.1-2009. Currently the 1:25
walkway starts at the gate line and will be required to be

setback a minimum 1450mm from the gate to achieve
compliance.
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John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Callout
Circulation spaces to entry gate to be provided with no obstructions (bike rack) where the door swings away from the user.

Further circulation spaces shall be on a gradient no steeper than 1:40, compliant with AS1428.1-2009. Currently the 1:25 walkway starts at the gate line and will be required to be setback a minimum 1450mm from the gate to achieve compliance.

John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
PolyLine

John La Scala
PolyLine

John La Scala
Callout
When provided, handrail extensions at the bottom of the stairway will encroach within the circulation space to the doorway.

Stairway to be setback from the doorway to allow handrail extensions to not protrude into the door circulation spaces, in line with AS1428.1-2009.
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John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Callout
Circulation spaces shall be on a gradient no steeper than 1:40, compliant with AS1428.1-2009. Currently the 1:25 / 1:30 walkway runs through the gate line.

John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Callout
When provided, handrail extensions at the bottom of the stairway will encroach within the circulation space to the doorway.

Stairway to be setback from the doorway to allow handrail extensions to not protrude into the door circulation spaces, in line with AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
PolyLine

John La Scala
PolyLine

John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Callout
Door to achieve compliant circulation spaces as required by Clause 13 of AS1428.1-2009.
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Where a turn on an accessible path
of fravel is provided between 60 - 90
degrees, alevel landing area

of

AS1428.1-2009 is required.
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John La Scala
Callout
Where a turn on an accessible path of travel is provided between 60 - 90 degrees, a level landing area compliant with Figure 4 of AS1428.1-2009 is required.
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John La Scala
1500x1500(1-100)

John La Scala
Callout
A minimum 1500mm x 1500mm landing area is required with an internal splay where a 90 degree turn is provided on the mid-landing of a ramp, compliant with AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
Callout
Basins within an accessible sanitary facility are to achieve a minimum 430mm projected depth, compliant with AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
Callout
Adult change facility to be provided with an automated sliding door, in line with Specification S27C2 of the BCA.

John La Scala
Callout
Ensure adult change facility is designed in accordance with Specification S27C2 of the BCA.

John La Scala
Callout
A hinged door is required within the bi-fold system to achieve an accessible path of travel into the Retail space, compliant with the BCA and AS1428.1-2009.
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John La Scala
Callout
Pool required to have an accessible means of entry, compliant with Clause D4D11 and Specification 16.

John La Scala
Callout
Pan and shower circulation spaces over lap each other, non-compliance with AS1428.1-2009.
Ensure accessible toilet achieves compliance with AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
Callout
At each bank of toilets where there is one or more toilets in addition to an accessible unisex sanitary compartment at that bank of toilets, not less than one sanitary compartment suitable for a person with an ambulant disability for use by males and one sanitary compartment suitable for a person with an ambulant disability for use by females, must be provided.
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John La Scala
Callout
Management office to be provided with an accessible sanitary facility.

John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Callout
Circulation spaces to achieve compliance with Clause 13 of AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
1500x1500(1-100)

John La Scala
Callout
A minimum 1500mm x 1500mm landing area is required with an internal splay where a 90 degree turn is provided on the mid-landing of a walkway, compliant with AS1428.1-2009.
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John La Scala
Callout
Where a turn on an accessible path of travel is provided between 60 - 90 degrees, a level landing area compliant with Figure 4 of AS1428.1-2009 is required.
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A minimum 510mm latch side
clearance is required where the

door swings away from the user,

compliant with AS1428.1-2009.

1540mm x 2070mm turning space
required at the end of an
accessway, in line with the BCA
and AS1428.1-2009.
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Corridor to have a minimum 1240mm
width to allow for compliant door
circulation spaces to Steam, Sauna and
Massage rooms as per Figure 31 of
AS1428.1-2009.
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John La Scala
Hinge-side approach (850 door)

John La Scala
Callout
A minimum 510mm latch side clearance is required where the door swings away from the user, compliant with AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
1540x2070

John La Scala
Callout
1540mm x 2070mm turning space required at the end of an accessway, in line with the BCA and AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
Callout
Corridor to have a minimum 1240mm width to allow for compliant door circulation spaces to Steam, Sauna and Massage rooms as per Figure 31 of AS1428.1-2009.

John La Scala
Length Measurement
1,173 mm


